

St. Xavier's College Jaipur

(Affiliated to the University of Rajasthan, Jaipur) Accredited with A Grade by NAAC (First Cycle, 2024) An ISO 14001:2015 Certified Institution



Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/ZEST/2024-25/2089

5 February 2025

Zest 2025 - Eonic Elysium

This is to notify all that the Students' Council is back with the 13th Edition of the annual cultural youth festival of St. Xavier's College Jaipur - **Zest 2025** *Eonic Elysium: Where Wanderlust Sparks the Realms*.

Dates: 3rd, 4th and 5th March 2025

Time: 9:00 AM

Venue: St. Xavier's College Jaipur

In every corner of the world, a new story awaits to be told on 3rd, 4th and 5th March 2025 at St. Xavier's College Jaipur. Registrations are now open!

Please visit the website https://sxcjpr.edu.in/ and http://scstxaviers.in/ to find out more.

For additional information, contact:

Teacher Coordinators

Dr. Ritu Mehra (ritumehra@sxcjpr.edu.in)

Ms. Akansha Arora (akanshaarora@sxcjpr.edu.in)

Ms. Neetu Sharma (neetusharma@sxcjpr.edu.in)

Dr. Ajay Dandotiya (ajaydandotiya@sxcjpr.edu.in)

Principal St. Xavier's College, Jaipur Nevta-Mahapura Road, Jaipur

Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/ZEST/2024-25/2090-2094

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Vice-principal, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 2. Coordinator, Students' Council, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 3. Heads of all the Departments, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 4. Website Coordinator, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 5. Principal Office, St. Xavier's College Jaipur